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CONTRACTOR

DWC
HEC

HDEC

HEC

HWC

HEC
POSCO
DIC
DIC
HEC
HEC
HEC
DIC
HDEC

KCC

DIC

RBS

HEC

HEC

HDEC
HEC

HEC

HEC

PROJECT

CAFC Oil Project

Lotte Versalis Special Rubbers

Mixed Xylane

Turkmenistan Ethane Cracker and PE PP Plant

UMM WU'AL PHOSPHATE

ASC Phase VI Package 1
Cochrane
Saudi Elastomers
Sohar Refinery
Uch Il Power Expansion
Fuel Gas Supply System
HDO Lube Base Ol
JG Summit Naphta Cracker
LAB(Linear Alkyl Benzene) Plant

PTC Jubail Polysilicon Project

Refinery Master Plan 2 (RMP-2) Project

SCT

Turkmenbashi Oil Refineries Complex
Turkmenistan gas treatment plant
onshore gas terminal expansion and modification
Al Khalij 4x350MW PP
Ustyurt Gas Chemical Complex Utilties & Offsites

Uzbekistan Early Kandym

Bir El Msana Field Development

PLANT
TYPE

Chem.

Chem.

Chem.

Chem.

Chem.

Chem.
Power
Chem.
Chem.
Power
Power
Chem.
0&G
Chem.

Chem.

0&G

Gas

Chem.

Chem.

Power
Chem.

Chem.

Chem.

CLIENT

Sonatrach

Lotte Versalis

Hyundai Oil Bank Co., Ltd.

Turkmengas

MA'ADEN WA'AD AL-SHAMAL PHOSPATE
COMPANY

P.T. Asahimas Chemical
Cochrane
Sabic
Orpic
Uch-Il Power Limited
Ministry of Electricity, Republic of Iraq
Hyundai Oil Bank Co., Ltd.
JG Summit
LABIX Company Ltd.

Polysilicon Technology Company

PETRON

RBS

Turkmenbashi Oil Processing Complex

PETRONAS CARIGALI(Turkmenistan) SDN. BHD

General Electricity Company of Lybia

Uz-Kor Gas Chemical

Lukoil Uzbekistan Operating Company

Sonatrach+Hess+Petronas

COUNTRY
Algeria

Korea

Korea

Turkmenistan

K.S.A.

Indonesia
Chile

Saudi Arabia
Oman
Pakistan

Iraq

Korea
Philippines
Thailand

Saudi Arabia

Philippines

Malaysia

Turkmenistan

Turkmenistan

Libya

Uzbekistan

Uzbekistan

Algeria

SUPPLY MATERIAL

Duplex Pipe

Bulk Suppport,
Itemized Support

Piping Miscellaneous,
Ball Valve,
Steam Tracing Piping

Bulk Support

CS WELDED PIPE,
HARD FACED STEEL
FITTING

Itemized Support
Bulk Material

Steam Manifold
Steam ring

Gate Valve

Piping Miscellaneous
Piping Miscellaneous
Steam Tracing

Bulk Support

Cold Support,
Itemized Support,
Bulk Support,
Spring Support
Rigid Support,
Steam Trap

Steam Trap

Cold Support,
Itemized Support,
Bulk Support

Bulk Support

Piping Miscellaneous
Piping Miscellaneous

Bulk Support,Cold
Support,ltemized
Support,Piping
Miscellaneous

Itemized Support

YEAR

2015
2015

2015

2015

2015

2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2013
2013
2013
2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013
2013

2013

2012
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CONTRACTOR

POSCO
HEC
HDEC

HDEC

HEC

HDEC
HDEC
HEC
HEC

HEC

HDEC

HDEC

HDEC

HEC
HDEC
HEC

STX

HEC

HDEC

PROJECT
ChilcaUNO Power Station

Compressor Station

Jurong Rock Cavern Phase 1

Ma'aden Alumina Refinery

Musandam Gas Plant

Young Heung #3&4
Borouge 3 Utilities & Offsites
Diluted and Concentrated Phosphoric Acid Production

Dinh Vu Polyester Plant

Group Ill Base Oil Production Facilities

Habshan 5 Utilities & Offsites

HDO#2 HOU

KOC Pipeline Part A

MMA-2D
New Haripur Power Plant Development

P2(4PE)

South Steel Plant

Turkmenistan Gas Desufurization Plant

Yeosu Qil Tank Terminal

PLANT
TYPE

Power
Chem.

Power

Chem.

Chem.

Power
Chem.
Chem.
Chem.

Chem.

Chem.

Chem.

Chem.

Chem.
Power

Chem.

CCPP

Chem.

Chem.

CLIENT
ENERSUR S.A.

Gas Transmission Company Limited

Jurong Town Corporation

MBAC

Oman Oil company Exploration & Production LLC

KOSEP
Abu Dhabi Polymers Company Ltd.
Groupe Chinique Tunisien
PVTEX., JSC

Abu Dhabi Oil Refining Company

GASCO

Hyundai Oil Bank Co., Ltd.

Kuwait Oil Company

Daesan MMA Corporation
Electricity Generation Company of Bangladash Ltd.

Honam Petro-Chemical Corp.

South Steel Company

Turkmengas

Oilhub Korea Yeosu Co., Ltd.

COUNTRY

Peru
Bangladash

Singapore

K.S.A

Oman

Korea
UAE
Tunisia

Vietnam

UAE

UAE

Korea

Kuwait

Korea
Bangladash

Korea

Saudi Arabia

Turkmenistan

Korea

SUPPLY MATERIAL
Support

Itemized Support
Pipe Support

Bulk Support,
Specialty (Steam Trap),
Piping Miscellaneous

Itemized Support,
Cold Support,
Bulk Support

Bulk Support
Bulk Support
Diaphragm Valve
Special Valve

Bulk Support,
Itemized Support,
Steam Tracing

DBB Valve,

3 Way Cock Valve,
Specialty (Steam Trap),
Cryogenic Ball Valve

Itemized Support,
Steam Tracing

Bulk Support,
Cold Support,
Itemized Support

Ball Valve,
Piping Miscellaneous

Pe Coated Piping

Ball Valve,
Bellows Seal Valve

Piping Materials
- CS Weld Pipe
- CS SMLS/Weld Fitting

Flange,

Piping Miscellaneous,
Forged Valve,

Ball Valve

DBB Valve,
Forged Valve,
Ball Valve

YEAR

2012
2012
2012

2012

2012

2012
2011
2011
2011

2011

2011

2011

2011

2011
2011
2011

2011

2011

2011
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