SUPPLY RECORDS: PIPING MATERIALS



CONTRACTOR	PROJECT	PLANT TYPE	CLIENT	COUNTRY	SUPPLY MATERIAL	YEAR
DWC	CAFC Oil Project	Chem.	Sonatrach	Algeria	Duplex Pipe	2015
HEC	Lotte Versalis Special Rubbers	Chem.	Lotte Versalis	Korea	Bulk Suppport, Itemized Support	2015
HDEC	Mixed Xylane	Chem.	Hyundai Oil Bank Co., Ltd.	Korea	Piping Miscellaneous, Ball Valve, Steam Tracing Piping	2015
HEC	Turkmenistan Ethane Cracker and PE PP Plant	Chem.	Turkmengas	Turkmenistan	Bulk Support	2015
HWC	UMM WU'AL PHOSPHATE	Chem.	MA'ADEN WA'AD AL-SHAMAL PHOSPATE COMPANY	K.S.A.	CS WELDED PIPE, HARD FACED STEEL FITTING	2015
HEC	ASC Phase VI Package 1	Chem.	P.T. Asahimas Chemical	Indonesia	Itemized Support	2014
POSCO	Cochrane	Power	Cochrane	Chile	Bulk Material	2014
DIC	Saudi Elastomers	Chem.	Sabic	Saudi Arabia	Steam Manifold	2014
DIC	Sohar Refinery	Chem.	Orpic	Oman	Steam ring	2014
HEC	Uch II Power Expansion	Power	Uch-II Power Limited	Pakistan	Gate Valve	2014
HEC	Fuel Gas Supply System	Power	Ministry of Electricity, Republic of Iraq	Iraq	Piping Miscellaneous	2013
HEC	HDO Lube Base Oil	Chem.	Hyundai Oil Bank Co., Ltd.	Korea	Piping Miscellaneous	2013
DIC	JG Summit Naphta Cracker	O&G	JG Summit	Philippines	Steam Tracing	2013
HDEC	LAB(Linear Alkyl Benzene) Plant	Chem.	LABIX Company Ltd.	Thailand	Bulk Support	2013
ксс	PTC Jubail Polysilicon Project	Chem.	Polysilicon Technology Company	Saudi Arabia	Cold Support, Itemized Support, Bulk Support, Spring Support	2013
DIC	Refinery Master Plan 2 (RMP-2) Project	O&G	PETRON	Philippines	Rigid Support, Steam Trap	2013
RBS	SCT	Gas	RBS	Malaysia	Steam Trap	2013
HEC	Turkmenbashi Oil Refineries Complex	Chem.	Turkmenbashi Oil Processing Complex	Turkmenistan	Cold Support, Itemized Support, Bulk Support	2013
HEC	Turkmenistan gas treatment plant onshore gas terminal expansion and modification	Chem.	PETRONAS CARIGALI(Turkmenistan) SDN. BHD	Turkmenistan	Bulk Support	2013
HDEC	Al Khalij 4x350MW PP	Power	General Electricity Company of Lybia	Libya	Piping Miscellaneous	2013
HEC	Ustyurt Gas Chemical Complex Utilties & Offsites	Chem.	Uz-Kor Gas Chemical	Uzbekistan	Piping Miscellaneous	2013
HEC	Uzbekistan Early Kandym	Chem.	Lukoil Uzbekistan Operating Company	Uzbekistan	Bulk Support,Cold Support,Itemized Support,Piping Miscellaneous	2013
HEC	Bir El Msana Field Development	Chem.	Sonatrach+Hess+Petronas	Algeria	Itemized Support	2012

SUPPLY RECORDS: PIPING MATERIALS



CONTRACTOR	PROJECT	PLANT TYPE	CLIENT	COUNTRY	SUPPLY MATERIAL	YEAR
POSCO	ChilcaUNO Power Station	Power	ENERSUR S.A.	Peru	Support	2012
HEC	Compressor Station	Chem.	Gas Transmission Company Limited	Bangladash	Itemized Support	2012
HDEC	Jurong Rock Cavern Phase 1	Power	Jurong Town Corporation	Singapore	Pipe Support	2012
HDEC	Ma'aden Alumina Refinery	Chem.	MBAC	K.S.A	Bulk Support, Specialty (Steam Trap), Piping Miscellaneous	2012
HEC	Musandam Gas Plant	Chem.	Oman Oil company Exploration & Production LLC	Oman	Itemized Support, Cold Support, Bulk Support	2012
HDEC	Young Heung #3&4	Power	KOSEP	Korea	Bulk Support	2012
HDEC	Borouge 3 Utilities & Offsites	Chem.	Abu Dhabi Polymers Company Ltd.	U.A.E	Bulk Support	2011
HEC	Diluted and Concentrated Phosphoric Acid Production	Chem.	Groupe Chinique Tunisien	Tunisia	Diaphragm Valve	2011
HEC	Dinh Vu Polyester Plant	Chem.	PVTEX., JSC	Vietnam	Special Valve	2011
HEC	Group III Base Oil Production Facilities	Chem.	Abu Dhabi Oil Refining Company	U.A.E	Bulk Support, Itemized Support, Steam Tracing	2011
HDEC	Habshan 5 Utilities & Offsites	Chem.	GASCO	U.A.E	DBB Valve, 3 Way Cock Valve, Specialty (Steam Trap), Cryogenic Ball Valve	2011
HDEC	HDO#2 HOU	Chem.	Hyundai Oil Bank Co., Ltd.	Korea	Itemized Support, Steam Tracing	2011
HDEC	KOC Pipeline Part A	Chem.	Kuwait Oil Company	Kuwait	Bulk Support, Cold Support, Itemized Support	2011
HEC	MMA-2D	Chem.	Daesan MMA Corporation	Korea	Ball Valve, Piping Miscellaneous	2011
HDEC	New Haripur Power Plant Development	Power	Electricity Generation Company of Bangladash Ltd.	Bangladash	Pe Coated Piping	2011
HEC	P2(4PE)	Chem.	Honam Petro-Chemical Corp.	Korea	Ball Valve, Bellows Seal Valve	2011
STX	South Steel Plant	CCPP	South Steel Company	Saudi Arabia	Piping Materials - CS Weld Pipe - CS SMLS/Weld Fitting	2011
HEC	Turkmenistan Gas Desufurization Plant	Chem.	Turkmengas	Turkmenistan	Flange, Piping Miscellaneous, Forged Valve, Ball Valve	2011
HDEC	Yeosu Oil Tank Terminal	Chem.	Oilhub Korea Yeosu Co., Ltd.	Korea	DBB Valve, Forged Valve, Ball Valve	2011